
USG Staff Council  
February 17, 2021

Sign the attendance sheet
https://forms.office.com/Pages/ResponsePage.aspx?id
=QNOlJbyKU0C0vdwSEygDU5vEHLwXFe9Fuk_mqdqrij

hUNzk3VzRTOVEyWEs1S0s1WTdGM1A4WjhCSS4u

https://nam12.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fforms.office.com%2FPages%2FResponsePage.aspx%3Fid%3DQNOlJbyKU0C0vdwSEygDU5vEHLwXFe9Fuk_mqdqrijhUNzk3VzRTOVEyWEs1S0s1WTdGM1A4WjhCSS4u&data=04%7C01%7Cybleroylanders%40valdosta.edu%7Ca097081ca7ab4149683508d8cf904805%7C25a5d3408abc4053b4bddc1213280353%7C0%7C0%7C637487565903788730%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=2ePbebJbPL2D2nryTuRUk8IJB%2FI43uctpIy3F369gGY%3D&reserved=0


Institutional Roll Call
Please State Your 

Name 
Institution 

and Position 



Agenda
1.  Call to order/Welcome – Ms. Yvonne Le Roy-Landers, Chair – 1 minute
2.  Approval of Minutes -Dr. Sullivan – 1 minute
3.  USG Well-being Presentation - Ms. Farrah Williams – 5 minutes
4.  Financial Report- Mr. Jasper Stewart – 2 minutes
5.  Concerns and Goals –

Well-being at VSU- Ms. Rebecca Murphy - 5 minutes
Professional development/Career Pathing - Georgia Tech- Mr. David Brown - 5 minutes

6. USG Update- Dr. Juanita Hicks – 5 minutes
7. USG Staff Council Strategic Plans - Ms. Yvonne Le Roy-Landers- 5 minutes

Bereavement Leave, Tap discussion, Benefit Changes – Mr. Jasper Stewart

8. 2021-2022 USGSC Elections- Ms. Le Roy-Landers – 5 minutes
Staff Council elections are upcoming. The deadline to nominate someone is March 19th.
Nomination form here: https://forms.gle/Si5iX69bsxgm7MJY8\
The slate of candidates will be sent out to the USGSC by April 1st
Voting will occur at the May meeting

9. Future USGSC conferences- Ms. Le Roy-Landers – 2 minutes
• Georgia Tech 2021 – 10 minutes
• Georgia Gwinnett College 2022
• Augusta University 2023

10. Institution Reports – 2 minutes – All institutions – 20 minutes
USG Retiree Council Update- Dr. Harry Dangel  
USG Faculty Senate Update- Dr. Brian Ring

11. Adjournment 

https://nam12.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fforms.gle%2FSi5iX69bsxgm7MJY8%2F&data=04%7C01%7Ctasullivan%40valdosta.edu%7Ca90c9b9738364d568cdc08d8cec386aa%7C25a5d3408abc4053b4bddc1213280353%7C0%7C0%7C637486686459142005%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=s7eSnr8BD7eZuUrg0TFTeYHFjMue9UmAakMjmXFAlBE%3D&reserved=0


Welcome Dr. Terrance Sullivan
USGSC Secretary 



Approval of Minutes

August 12, 2020 minutes 

October 9, 2020 minutes 



Welcome Ms. Farrah Williams 
System Benefits Wellness Program Manager 



Welcome Mr. Jasper Stewart
USGSC Treasurer 



https://www.usg.edu/staff_council/assets/staff_council/uploads/USGSC_FY20_Dues_Notice.pdf

Deposit Date Debit Credit Balance Details Check #
7/1/2020 $     5,182.26 $5,182.26 Transfer from last FY
7/7/2020 $          50.00 $5,232.26 Ga Tech FY20 Dues 940778

7/14/2020 $          50.00 $5,282.26 Savannah State FY20 Dues 156125
9/17/2020 $          50.00 $5,332.26 Atlanta Metro FY21 Dues 97585
9/17/2020 $          50.00 $5,382.26 Fort Valley FY20 Dues 420987
9/17/2020 $          50.00 $5,432.26 Georgia Southwestern FY21 Dues 168019
9/17/2020 $          50.00 $5,482.26 Gordon State College FY21 Dues eCheck
9/17/2020 $          50.00 $5,532.26 Middle Ga State FY21 Dues 8864
9/17/2020 $          50.00 $5,582.26 University of North GA FY21 Dues 46609
9/17/2020 $          50.00 $5,632.26 Augusta University FY21 Dues 10658344
9/17/2020 $          50.00 $5,682.26 Dalton State College FY21 Dues 85326
9/17/2020 $          50.00 $5,732.26 University of West Ga FY21 Dues eCheck
10/7/2020 $          50.00 $5,782.26 Abraham Baldwin FY21 Dues 14383
10/7/2020 $          50.00 $5,832.26 East Georgia College FY21 Dues eCheck
10/7/2020 $          50.00 $5,882.26 Fort Valley FY21 Dues 421574
10/7/2020 $          50.00 $5,932.26 Georgia State FY21 Dues 2227710
10/7/2020 $          50.00 $5,982.26 Kennesaw State FY21 Dues 1862
10/7/2020 $          50.00 $6,032.26 Savannah State FY21 Dues 157013
10/7/2020 $          50.00 $6,082.26 Valdosta State FY21 Dues eCheck
10/7/2020 $          50.00 $6,132.26 Georgia Southern University FY21 Dues eCheck

11/18/2020 $          50.00 $6,182.26 Ga Tech FY21 Dues 949591
11/18/2020 $          50.00 $6,232.26 South Ga State College FY21 Dues 146358
11/18/2020 $          50.00 $6,282.26 University of GA FY21 Dues 5000174972
11/18/2020 $          50.00 $6,332.26 Georgia Gwinnett College FY21 Dues 143323

$6,332.26 
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Concerns and Goals 



Welcome Ms. Rebecca Murphy 
Valdosta State University 

Associate Director for Health Promotions
and Wellness 



Welcome Mr. David Brown
USGSC Chair Elect 

Professional development/ Career Pathing
and 

Mr. William Jimerson, ECDC project lead  



Welcome Dr. Juanita Hicks 
Vice Chancellor of Human Resources 



Questions?
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USG Staff Council 
Strategic Plans 



Benefit/Ideas

Policy/Issue

Team

Data/Timeline

Proposal Key Parts 

Presenter
Presentation Notes
Contact information of sending and receiving parties
Statement of Concern
-Pointing to specific policy and laws with reference details
-Illustrating impact of issue and including examples
-Illustrating who the concern impacts and who suggestions would benefit

Suggestion(s)-	Detailing how change would benefit employees and system
-Walking through ideas for implementation
-Providing supporting data (e.g. cost-benefit analysis, benchmarking, etc.)
Project Timeline
Alternatives



EMPLOYEE

INSTITUTION COUNCIL

INSTITUTIONS

USG STAFF COUNCIL

USGPeople 1

People 2

People 3

People 4 The People 
on Top

USGSC



Bereavement Leave, 
Tap Discussion 

and Benefit Changes 



Project 2

Statement of Concern 

Policy

Data 

Implementation

Timeline

Project 1 Project 3

Proposal Projects

Statement of Concern 

Policy

Data 

Implementation

Timeline

Statement of Concern 

Policy

Data 

Implementation

Timeline



USG 
ELECTIONS
2021-2022

Nominate 

https://forms.gle/Si5iX69bsxgm7MJY8\

https://nam12.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fforms.gle%2FSi5iX69bsxgm7MJY8%2F&data=04%7C01%7Ctasullivan%40valdosta.edu%7Ca90c9b9738364d568cdc08d8cec386aa%7C25a5d3408abc4053b4bddc1213280353%7C0%7C0%7C637486686459142005%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=s7eSnr8BD7eZuUrg0TFTeYHFjMue9UmAakMjmXFAlBE%3D&reserved=0


USGSC

Online- Ability for more communication 

Save time and money

Provide easy access to interact and participate

Increase attendance and information sharing 

2021 USGSC 
Conference
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Presentation Notes
.            Future USGSC conferences- Ms. Le Roy-Landers – 2 minutes
Georgia Tech 2021 – 10 minutes
Georgia Gwinnett College 2022
Augusta University 2023




USG Institution 
Reports



USG Retiree Council 
Report

Dr. Harry Dangel 



USG Faculty Council 
Report

Dr. Brian Ring 



Thank you for 
your time

Motion to 
Adjourn 
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